ORDINANCE NO. 195

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO A PLUMBING CODE: REPEALING ORD. 154 AND DECLARED EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1.

The Multnomah County Plumbing Code as amended January 20, 1972 by order entered in Journal 122, page 21 of the Board of County Commissioners is hereby adopted by reference as the City of Troutdale Plumbing Code with the following modifications to-wit:

- A. That every place therein where the term Multnomah County Plumbing Code is used it shall mean the Troutdale Plumbing Code.
- B. That every place therein where reference is made to Board of County Commissioners it shall mean the Troutdale Common Council.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 154 is repealed.

SECTION 3. That whereas it is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health, and safety of the City of Troutdale, and of inhabitants thereof and to preserve the credit of said City that this ordinance take effect immediately; therefore, an emergency is declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

YEAS: 6
NAYS: 0

Signed by the Mayor this 11th day of September, 1973.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder: Iruly V. Wright

Ordinance No: 195